

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (WP (C)) No. 297 of 2024 With
WP (C) No. 299 of 2023**

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

M S Bisra Agro Industries and Bishra Polymers

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

30.07.2024

Heard Mr. Sh. Athoi Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondent.

The counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for final hearing of these cases along with another connected writ petition being WP (C) No. 443 of 2023 which is coming up on 02.08.2024.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA submitted that he has no objection. However, the learned GA submitted that the interim order passed earlier could not be extended.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list these cases along with WP (C) No. 443 of 2023 on 02.08.2024.

Matters are released from part heard.

JUDGE

Sapana