

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 297 of 2024

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

MS Bisra Agro Industries & Bisra Polymers

... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 299 of 2023 &

WP(C) No. 443 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

02-08-2024

Mr. Yainanda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that the interim order passed earlier may not be extended. As the last order passed by this court did not extend the earlier interim order, no fresh order needs to be passed.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 07-08-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda